Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12-19-2003



102627505

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

		12-11-03			Attorney Docket No. 118054			
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Masahiko WATANABE Katsushi YASUHARA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN			
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No			
	\boxtimes	Assignment						
		Security Agreement Change of Name						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: (All) October 7, 2003						
4. 200	A.)3	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	icatio	n, the	execution date of the application is: (All) October 7,			
	B. Patent Application No.(s)				C. Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers atta	ched	!? 🗀	Yes No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff				Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\40.00			
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 149183)			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandría, VA 22320					dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.			

9.	Statement	and	signat	ture.
----	-----------	-----	--------	-------

To the best of my knowledge and pelief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075

Date: December 11, 2003

Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

12/18/2003 LMUELLER 00000288 10732319

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014795 FRAME: 0881

		(1)	Masahiko WATANABE (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Katsushi YASUHARA (6)	
(,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		, -	in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable t of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assig	consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-827	2. Japan
	710075	the en invent division reissu	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and it fire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 to ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non- inal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Paten as and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known	J.S.C. §100, in the provisional, i., extensions.
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Mn-Zn BASED FERRITE, MAGNETIC CORE FOR TRA	NSFORMER
	such as Title, Case		AND TRANSFORMER	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	· (Attor	ney Docket No. 118054	<u> </u>
	•		ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Unit n date herewith or	ed States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on October 7, 2003	
	Application	(,		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
` -	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 11, 2003	
the Ass claims reexam resulting entire is assigns	signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned suth g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessary	in obtain es to exectional Con as to perfitted State orizes and that he have its heirs, the	sereof, or any patent or relasus application based thorous, for the invention, a ling evidence and going forward with such interference. The art of industrial Property or similar agreements, or all affirmative acts which may be necessary in vertical for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, or all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confine patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full rise not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, as necessors, assigns and legal representatives, the firm of Olliff & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment that in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Traden	o connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the ad agrees that this
records	ation of this document,		•	
			ne undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date			Inventor Signature Masahiko Watanal	
Date		2003	Inventor Signature Katsushi Yasulva	
Date			Inventor Signature	
Date			Inventor Signature	
Date				
Date				•
Date			Inventor Signature	
Date				
If neit	her, then it should be signed	referably before at	be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul- least two witnesses who also sign here:	if outside the U.S.A.
Date	Oct. 7,2003		Witness Kumiko lanaka	
Date	Oct. 7. 2003		Witness Starate (damasone)	

RECORDED: 12/11/2003

PATENT REEL: 014795 FRAME: 0882